

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF MARYLAND

September Term, 2019, No. 144

COA-PET-0144-2019

ANITA GOODMAN, et al.,

Petitioners,

v.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND,

Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY
(427200V - THE HONORABLE TERRANCE J. MCGANN)

**ANSWER TO PETITIONS FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI OF
AMICUS CURIAE ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND**

Gregory J. Swain
County Attorney

Kelly Phillips Kenney
Supervising County Attorney
Anne Arundel County Office of Law
2660 Riva Road, 4th Floor
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
Tel: 410-222-7888
kkenney@aacounty.org
CPF #0012130190
Counsel for Amicus Curiae,
Anne Arundel County, Maryland

June 26, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTERESTS OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
STATEMENTS OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
QUESTIONS PRESENTED IN PETITION FOR CERTIORARI	2
ARGUMENT	2
A. There is no need for this Court to grant certiorari to consider the well-settled issue of implied preemption	3
B. There is no need for this Court to grant certiorari to consider the well-established issue of conflict preemption	5
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATION OF WORD COUNT & COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 8-112	8
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE	8
VERBATIM TEXT	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

Ad + Soil, Inc. v. County Comm’rs of Queen Anne’s County, 307 Md. 307 (1986)..... 6

Allied Vending, Inc. v. City of Bowie, 332 Md. 279 (1993) 4

County Council of Prince George's County v. Chaney Enters. Ltd. P'ship, 454 Md. 514 (2017), *reconsideration denied* (Aug. 24, 2017) 3

Montgomery County v. Complete Lawn Care, Inc., 240 Md. App. 664 (2019)..... passim

Talbot County v. Skipper, 329 Md. 481 (1993)..... 4

Maryland Statutes

MD. CODE ANN., AGRIC., § 5-101, *et seq.*..... passim

MD. CODE ANN., AGRIC., § 5-201, *et. seq.* 2

MD. CODE ANN., NAT. RES., §§ 8-1801, *et seq.* 6

Maryland Rules

Maryland Rule 8-303(b)(1)(G)..... 2

Maryland Rule 8-303(d) 1

Maryland Rule 8-511(c)(2)(A) 1

Maryland Regulations

COMAR 27.01.06.02(E) 6

County Statutes

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY CODE, § 14-1-105(b)..... 1, 10
